GULFSTREAM PARK - January 2, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 Ibs.

Claiming Price $8,000 (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $8,000
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Fly the W - 1:37.67 - December 30,

2023)
Purse: $24,500

Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Includes: $1,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund
Available Money: $24,500
Value of Race: $20,090 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,000, 5th $290, 6th $200, 7th $200
Weather: Clear, 68° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:25 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

26Dec25 >GP®
23Nov25 5GP
21Dec25 °GP®
14Dec25 °GP®
14Dec25 *GP®
21Dec25 °GP®
170ct25 °GP°

Fractional Times: 24.02 47.77 1:12.36 1:37.48

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

5

N AN PP W

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

U Know When U Know (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)
Bonmati (Morelos, Jose)

Lookin to Rock (Perez

, Edgar)

Corona Princess (Hartsmar, Cornelia)
Cash Due (Thomas, Anthony)

Alanis (Maragh, Rajiv)
Kilkenny Bella (Rojas,

Renzo)

(23:75) (24:59) (25:12) (4:08)

Wgt MIE PP

123
123
123
123
123
123
123

L bf
Lb
Lb
L

Lb
Lb
Lb

5
3
1
6
7
4
2

Start 1/4

N wWwhPFRPON

Final Time: 1:41.56

51

65
1Head
21 1/2
41/2
31/2

7

1/2
412

2Head

51 12
31/2

7

3/4
1Head
31/2

21 1/2

4Head
7

EQUIBASE

Fin Odds
11 1/2 1.30*
284 540
36 10.70
4314 4640
51 3/4 7.20
620 1/2 2.90
7 54.10

Winner: U Know When U Know, Chestnut Filly, by Cupid out of Kiss in the Forest, by Forest Wildcat. Foaled Feb 18, 2022 in Maryland.

CUPIB Winner's sire standing at Atlanta Hall Farm

Breeder: Barak Farm & Sharon Dodgen
Owner: Wallace Moore

Trainer: Santoro, Sal

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $171,761

5 - U Know When U Know: $8,000; 3 - Bonmati: $8,000; 1 - Lookin to Rock: $8,000; 6 - Corona Princess: $8,000; 7 -
Cash Due: $8,000; 4 - Alanis: $8,000; 2 - Kilkenny Bella: $8,000;

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
5 U Know When U Know 4.60 2.60 2.10  $1.00 Exacta 5-3 6.80 127,365
3 Bonmati 3.40 2.40  $0.50 Trifecta 5-3-1 13.40 85,302
1 Lookin to Rock 3.80  $0.10 Superfecta 5-3-1-6 25.05 53,567

$1.00 Daily Double 6-5 14.20 23,830
$1.00 Pick 3 9-6-5 (3 correct) 93.70 52,503
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

5 U Know When UKnow 2 522 giu2 gHead 42 112

3 Bonmati 6 g3 112 g3 112 ql 12 22 o112

1 Lookin to Rock 1 pHead 2! 5214 3412 3434

6 Corona Princess 4 oHead 1t oHead 4412 410314

7 CashDue 3 42 52 g2l4 610 516

4 Alanis 5 ql12 3l 22 58 112 6l73/4

2 Kikenny Bella 7 48112 112 J13u4 422 2381/4

Comments

4-3wd, up 5/16, drvng
2-3wd, 2nd best

led, settle, best rest
4wd to lead,clear,wknd
chased 4wd, faded
chased 3wd, empty
trailed throughout

Trainers: 5 - Santoro, Sal; 3 - Castro, Jose; 1 - Dobles, Elizabeth; 6 - Seyler, Douglas; 7 - Hall, Christopher; 4 - Gutierrez, Fausto; 2 - Lizardi, Amparo

Owners: 5 -Wallace Moore; 3 - JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro); 1 -Reese M. Johnson; 6 -Douglas J. Seyler; 7 -Christopher A. Hall; 4 - Don Arienzo
Stable LLC; 2 -Amparo E. Lizardi;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

U KNOW WHEN U KNOW raced in range four wide, bid three deep rounding the far turn, took over near the five-sixteenths marker, kicked clear in upper
stretch and held clear under left-handed urging. BONMATI raced off the pace in the two path, angled three wide while advancing midway around the far turn
and was clearly second best in the lane. LOOKIN TO ROCK led early, settled back inside down the backstretch, chased inside around the far turn, angled
out turning for home and finished evenly to maintain the show. CORONA PRINCESS moved up four wide around the first turn, cleared early the
backstretch, set the pace along the rail from there and weakened through the lane. CASH DUE chased the pace four wide and faded after a half. ALANIS
raced up close three wide and came up empty in the lane. KILKENNY BELLA trailed throughout.

[E@EDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6393416125&iu=/2542414
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6393416125&iu=/2542414
http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm
http://pubads.g.doubleclick.net/gampad/clk?id=6840231762&iu=/2542414

