## GULFSTREAM PARK - January 2, 2026 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 lbs.

Claiming Price \$8,000 (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$8,000

Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The All Weather Track Current Track Record: (Fly the W - 1:37.67 - December 30,

2023)

Purse: \$24,500

Includes: \$3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards Includes: \$1,500 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund

Available Money: \$24,500

Value of Race: \$20,090 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$4,200, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,000, 5th \$290, 6th \$200, 7th \$200

Weather: Clear, 68° Track: Fast

Off at: 1:25 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Dec25 <sup>2</sup> GP <sup>5</sup>	5	U Know When U Know (Ortiz, Jr., Irad) WACESTIFED	123 L bf	5	2	5 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	11 1/2	1.30*	4-3wd, up 5/16, drvng
23Nov25 5GP10	3	Bonmati (Morelos, Jose)	123 Lb	3	6	6 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	$2^{3 \cdot 1/4}$	2.40	2-3wd, 2nd best
21Dec25 9GP5	1	Lookin to Rock (Perez, Edgar)	123 Lb	1	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	$3^{6}$	10.70	led, settle, best rest
14Dec25 <sup>6</sup> GP <sup>6</sup>	6	Corona Princess (Hartsmar, Cornelia)	123 L	6	4	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	46.40	4wd to lead,clear,wknd
14Dec25 <sup>4</sup> GP <sup>3</sup>	7	Cash Due (Thomas, Anthony)	123 Lb	7	3	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>12</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	7.20	chased 4wd, faded
21Dec25 9GP6	4	Alanis (Maragh, Rajiv)	123 Lb	4	5	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>20 1/2</sup>	2.90	chased 3wd, empty
17Oct25 9GP9	2	Kilkenny Bella (Rojas, Renzo)	123 Lb	2	7	7	7	7	7	7	54.10	trailed throughout

Fractional Times: 24.02 47.77 1:12.36 1:37.48 Final Time: 1:41.56

**Split Times:** (23:75) (24:59) (25:12) (4:08)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: U Know When U Know, Chestnut Filly, by Cupid out of Kiss in the Forest, by Forest Wildcat. Foaled Feb 18, 2022 in Maryland.

Winner's sire standing at Atlanta Hall Farm

Breeder: Barak Farm & Sharon Dodgen

Owner: Wallace Moore Trainer: Santoro, Sal

Claiming Prices: 5 - U Know When U Know: \$8,000; 3 - Bonmati: \$8,000; 1 - Lookin to Rock: \$8,000; 6 - Corona Princess: \$8,000; 7 -

Cash Due: \$8,000; 4 - Alanis: \$8,000; 2 - Kilkenny Bella: \$8,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$171,761

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	U Know When U Know	4.60	2.60	2.10	\$1.00 Exacta	5-3	6.80	127,365
3	Bonmati		3.40	2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-1	13.40	85,302
1	Lookin to Rock			3.80	\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-1-6	25.05	53,567
					\$1.00 Daily Double	6-5	14.20	23,830
					\$1.00 Pick 3	9-6-5 (3 correct)	93.70	52 503

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
5	U Know When U Know	2	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	41 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
3	Bonmati	6	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	$2^2$	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>
1	Lookin to Rock	1	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
6	Corona Princess	4	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1,1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>10 3/4</sup>
7	Cash Due	3	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	5 <sup>16</sup>
4	Alanis	5	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>17 3/4</sup>
2	Kilkenny Bella	7	7 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>13 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>22</sup>	7 <sup>38 1/4</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Santoro, Sal; 3 - Castro, Jose; 1 - Dobles, Elizabeth; 6 - Seyler, Douglas; 7 - Hall, Christopher; 4 - Gutierrez, Fausto; 2 - Lizardi, Amparo

Owners: 5 -Wallace Moore; 3 - JC Racing Stable (Jose Castro); 1 -Reese M. Johnson; 6 -Douglas J. Seyler; 7 -Christopher A. Hall; 4 - Don Arienzo

Stable LLC; 2 -Amparo E. Lizardi;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

U KNOW WHEN U KNOW raced in range four wide, bid three deep rounding the far turn, took over near the five-sixteenths marker, kicked clear in upper stretch and held clear under left-handed urging. BONMATI raced off the pace in the two path, angled three wide while advancing midway around the far turn and was clearly second best in the lane. LOOKIN TO ROCK led early, settled back inside down the backstretch, chased inside around the far turn, angled out turning for home and finished evenly to maintain the show. CORONA PRINCESS moved up four wide around the first turn, cleared early the backstretch, set the pace along the rail from there and weakened through the lane. CASH DUE chased the pace four wide and faded after a half. ALANIS raced up close three wide and came up empty in the lane. KILKENNY BELLA trailed throughout.

MORRISHIO Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.